














404

00 97

PoQ\
16 \ 14

15

17 18

\,1 /
\y4

' __10



Fig. 97 Floor Accessories

00&% 1l,l:1l(.{'l'% ~ft?{'l'1;* ~ft?~~tl
~$~. 1f~tlAssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

7 A.Ii~~lillL.t

Jfl fIHIE:: flt,,* fi1f
canel the third row
seats based on seven
seats
7 A)]!fi1f~lillU:

.IlkilUll:=.fI~ "*fi1f
Jfl ffl=,.:=:. f1~.Ii
~:/;l;::5

cancel the second and
the third row seats
based on seven seats

18 HFJ5402430EA J!'l:l:!f
1 2 HFJ6371 *~J

Plug HFJ6371 series

19 Q/2A-CJs-500-2003 ±t~
1 1 HFJlOllHPlug

HFJ6371 *~J

20 HFJ5110109DA L~11HIf:ffif.
1 2

HFJ6371 series
Plug for Cover upper assy HFJlO11H

HFJlOllG

21 HFJ5107100DA L~1'&mf'l'
2 1Cover upper assy

~f!* 1=1 .'i\UIH'l' HFJ6371 *JlJ
* 22 HFJ5110110DA

Cover, engine inspect assy 2 1 HFJ6371 series
HFHOllH

HFJ6371 *JlJ
23 HFJ5110113CA b'l'f.1'&l!iU!t!1~

3 1
HFJ6371 series

Insulator cover upper HFH011H
HFJl011G

24 Q/2A-CJ-62-M6 X 16 +'¥1fIll!!! j\t\jfi ·MUHli-g-f'l'
1 4Washer ,bolt assembly

25 Q/2A-CJ-SI-M6 X 20 +'¥t!ll~!llHrm-g-{'l'
1 4Washer ,bolt assembly

26 Q/2A-CJ-81-M6 X 25 +'¥1fIl1l:j1dlnm-g-f'I'
1 2Washer, bolt assembly

27 HFJ5400730EA lItril>tt'il'iMJt
1 1Seal, front pillar

405



406

3

/

25

~. 21~}~2~16

25



Fig. 97 Floor Accessories

11H.!l:~ ~nef'l'{} ~nef'l'«~
~nei;lHJ~

.$1i:li :fl~ftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
dis tinction

Qty Validity

:fl'S!i.I«, :fl1t'S!J!lJfl, tIL
ttbt~fl:ft{'i(~

1 2 with AlC, vacuum
power, mechinical
combination meter

ff'S!iMJ, :fl1t'S!J!IJfl, ll!
Ti't~Il:f:t{)Ut!b

with AIC, vacuum
power electrical
combination meter

x'S!iMJ, :fl1t'S!J!lJfl, m.
ttbtm:ft{'i(~, 1f~i.I«,

1 3 U'S!J!lJfl,m~m1r

~

without A/C, with va
-cuam power, mechin

-ical combination me
-ter, with A/C, with
-out vacuum power,

~i.I«R.~- mechinical
28 HFJ5110106DA

No.1 plug for A/C combination meter.

1f~i/IiI,X"~1IJJ.tJ,I@.
rJtm1r1Sla,76~

iMJ, 1fJl'S!1IJJfl, ll!f-Jt
m1r1Sla, x!i!iMJ,76
.~1IJJfl,lJ1.:~s:tmit

{S(*
with A/C, without

1 4 vacuum power,

electrical combination
meter. without A/e,
with vocuum power,

electrical combination
meter. without A/C,
and vacuum power
metor.

x~iMJ,X.~QbjL

EIHs:tmitNa
1 5 with A/C, anel vacu

-urn power, electrical
combination meter

1 0
1f~iJl

HFJ5110107DA ~lIlJR.~= with A/C29
No.2 plug for A/C Jt\!.iI'l'Zi!iMJ1 1

cancel A/C

1 1 1f?i!iJl
~iIJR.~'=: with A/C30 HFJ5110108DA
No.3 plug for A/C

Jt\!.m~i\II1 2
cancel A/C

407



408



Fig. 98-1 Front Seats

m{)L% *lfGflJ'% ~1f~AlJ' it~ ~1fG#ffiJJ9
.$~:!I: :{Htt'l:AssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

**1 HF]6800200DA
~H!.m~.~~

1 1Passenger Seat Assy

HF]6800100DA
~$I!H!.m~.g,~

1** 2
Driver Seat Assy 1

#3 HF]6800110CA
m~til!

1Seat Latch 2

#4 HF]680012OCA
m~i!Jt

1Seat Latch 2

5 Q/2A-C]-36-M6 X 18 .l!i:!.II.il"f4:
1 12Washer ,screw assembly

6 :llti
2Table Plate 2

* * 7 HF]6800 130 i1JffJ~
2140 Adjust 2

7.±.,*OOjUFf HFnOllH 1fl$.
Note: This fjg. is available to HFnOllH car.

409



II 98-2 1iH:\~.Ji.(HFJI011G..HFJI0IIH)

3

4.."..8

3

410



Fig. 98-2 Front Seats

00 til% ~~f'f% ~1f(f'f4';~
~1f(i'Utl

J¥!.$lt:!i :ff~f1AssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

** 1
HF]6800400DB lli~tU{J.$;

1 2
HF]lOllG

HF]6800400DB . Headreast HF]lOl1H

**2
HF]6800300DP 1li~'I1',~$;

1 1
HF]lOllG

HF]7300200DP Rear seat back Assy HF]lOl1H

3
HF]6800100DB :ti:J1!~,~$;

1 1
HF]lOl1G

HF]7300100DP Seat pad Assy LH HF]l 011 H

4 HF]6800200DB t:iJl£~.~ $;
1 1 HF]lOllGSeat pad Assy LH

5
Q/2A-CJS-291-M6 X 16 mif~!HJ 8 HFH011G
Q/2A-CJ-35A-M8X 25-8. 8 Screw 1

HF]lOllH3

6
Q/2A-CJ-63-M6X 18 mifJil~

1
12 HF]lOllG

Q/2A-CJ-35A-M6 X 14 Bolt Camp 8 HF]lOllH

7 Q/2A-CJ-35A-M8 X 25-8.8 mifJilt:E
1 4 HF]lOllHBolt Comp

* * 8 HF]6800 130 iA\lJb~
2 2 HF]lOllH140 Adjust

411



412

2



Fig. 99 Middle Seats

I~HlL.% ~~{lt% *IlUt4'l~
~ftG!'2UJtl

1ft.$~:I: 1i~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HF17100200DA 1i!ktf;.
**1 HFJ7200000FA

1'l'P~lilt,(!!.Jtt
1 1

with head pillow

HFJ7200000FB
RH Middle Seat Assy k!k3

without heael pillow

* * 2 HFJ7100100DA
ftqt~~,(!!.JJX;

1 1LH Middle Seat Assy
Q/2A-CJ-35~M8X25

.~m.it{4' faf~~~3 Q/2A~CJ-35A~M8 X 22-
Washer ,screw assembly

1 8
simple seats8.8

* * 4 HFJ6800 150 illIjfiti
2 2160 Adjust

413



414



Fig. 100 Rear Seats

mlli:~ ~lfut-% ~ftlf'H,,'fj;
~ftlfa:lJtl

~$!tt:l: ~:f{f£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HF]7300000DA j§'-'**.(;j.Jit
1 1** 1 Rear Seat Assy

2 Q. 2A-CJ-35-M8 X 25
~t<£milftj:

1 4Washer ,screw assembly

** 3 HFJ6800170
iI'ilffJ@

2 2 HFJIOllHAdjust

415



416

3

2 .I
''\ t

®

5
I

6
/

l'
U-4



Fig. 101 Console

~UL-'% ~l!Cf4'% ~1!Cf4':tfF
~1lGf:»JJtl

$.$~lC!i ;ff~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HFJ6371 *71J
HFJ5100110DA 9':'k:~ijjfJ][mf4' 2 1 HFJ6371 Series** 1
HFJ5100110DL Console assy 2 1 HFJIOllG

HFJIOllH
HFJ6371 *7iJ

3!(l.tt-t:-lll HFJ6371
2 Q/2A-CJ-147-4.8-1

Spring clip 2 2 HFJ6371 Series

HFJIOllG
HFJIOllH

3 Q/2A-CJ-104-ST4.8X32 +~;j\Ul:~8~~:IllfJ
1Screw 1

4 Q/ZA-CJ-IZ2-1998
mf-Ho

Z 2Plastic clip

5 Q/2A-CJ-I04-ST4.8X25 +~;jI1l~8~~:IllfJ
1 1Screw

6 Q/ZA-CJ-I04A-ST4.8X14 +~;jf1l~8~~:IllfJ
1 2Screw

417



418



Fig. 102 Body Side Inner Garnish and Fuel Filler Lids

OOUi.% ~ftGf4:% ~lEf'f~~
~ftC#Utl

tf!.:tt:ltl.: fl~t'£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

HFJ5402110DA
ftJru1Ltt~ 'b'Ji

1 HFJ6371 *7'J* * 1 1Inner garnish. LH front pillar HFJ6371 series

HFJ5402120DA
1iJitr1Ltt~'b'Ji

1**2
Inner garnish, RH front pillar 1

Q/2A-CJ-91
-tm3 1 34Clip

ti'.9='1Lttk'b'Ji~

"* 4 HF]5402330DA Trimming panel, LH center 1 1
pillar upper

:1:i9='1Lttk'b'Ji1&
** 5 HFJ5402340DA Trimming panel, RH center 1 1

pillar upper

ti'.9='1LttT'b'Ji;fli

"" 6 HFJ5402310DA Trimming panel, LH center 1 1
pillar lower

:ti9='1LttT'b'Ji1&
** 7 HFJ5402320DA Trimming panel, RH center 1 1

pillar lower

8 Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4.2X13
S~.fHIl.'frf'f

1
Washer ,screw assembly 8

Q/2A-CJ-90-A *~m*l-.-Ilt9 1 12Nut, insert plastic

10 Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4. 2 X 25
I1l ~.fJm'frf'f

1
Washer ,screw assembly 2

HFJ5400310DA
1IIl~onmf'f

1*11
Cap assy, fuel tank filler 1

12 Q/2A-CJ-28-M5 X 12
1\ffi :!JdJ.8l~m 'frf'f

1
Washer ,screw assembly 2

ti'.C1Ltt~iW

** 13 HFJ5402510DA Trimming panel, LH C pillar 1 1
inner

::tiC1LttP3'b'Ji
* * 14 HF]5402520DA Trimming panel, RH C pillar 1 1

inner

tI:J§1J!U IE P>iiW
15 HFJ5402530DA Trimming panel, LH rear body 1 1

side inner

419



420



Fig. 102 Body Side Inner Garnish and Fuel Filler Lids

,
~fiGl"~HltlmtL% ~!I'.fl'% ~ftGfl'ilfl\
Assemble

1(!$f{i; 1f5&tE
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Validity

distinction

:tI.€JilIJ I'm f'31lP
* * 16 HFJ5402540DA Trimming panel. LH rear body 1 1

side inner

HFJ5402570DA
t;:'€*'F~.\l17 1 1Cover, LH rear speaker

HFJ5402580DA
:ti'€*'F~.\l18 1 1Cover. RH rear speaker

Q/2A-CJ~18-M4X 12
~5HUJ

19 1 4Screw

Q/2A-CJ~94-4-3
~tti'"11J20 1 4Clip. spring

Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4. 2 X 16
~ :r&IIflm.it-{If21 1 4Washer .screwassembly

Q/2A-CJ-I00
~tf-fi'" tll22
Clip. plastic

1 2

t;:.€ 1J!~ mI*J 1lPn
* * 23 HFJ5402550DA Trimming door. LH rear body 1 1

side inner

:ti.€il!lJ mI*J 1lPn
* * 24 HFJ5402560DA Trimming door. RH rear body 1 1

side inner

HFJ5402130DA mrnw#** * 25
Weatherstrip, front door

1 2

HFJ5402350DA lfH1W#** * 26
Weatherstrip. sliding door

1 2

HFJ5402710DA
1J!Hlilfif!l'i~

* * 27
Weatherstirp. body side window

1 2

HFJ5402590DA
Fl:\nW#~

* * 28
Weatherstrip. back door

1 1

421



422



Fig. 103 Body Side Outer Garnish

00&% ~ I!C. f4-'i} ~lfr'.{4'1i~
~ftG~jJtl

.!fL$fdl; lf~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HFJ5400111DA
ti:J:1:!l*~1 1 1Weatherstrip, LH upper-

HFJ5400112DA
1:IJ:~7j(~

2
Weatherstrip, RH upper

1 1

1ltrnTIl.tr1:.~
* * 3 HFJ5400131DA

Dust seal, front door lower
11

ti:HfflTIl.tr1:.:ik
4 HFJ5400151DA

Dust seal, LH sliding door lower
1 1

HFJ5400152DA
1:1Hf fTf IJ1i1:.:ik

5
Dust seal, RH sliding door lower

1 1

Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4.2XI2
li:l~tUr

6 1 2Screw

1J!1Jtm$1ltrIl.tr1:.~

** 7 HFJ5403110DA Dust seal, body side window 1 1
front

ti:1l!'Jtm~Jlil
**8 HFJ540330lDA

Glass, LH body side
1 1

:tI1)ltlB!l~~
* * 9 HFJ5403302DA

Glass, RH body side
1 1

HFJ540310lDA
illtlB!ll:iifJlit~

10
o ring, body side window

1 4

HFJ5403320DA
J9!1JB!ll:iif~~.I'~.~

11
Hinge assy, body side window

1 2

tl1lJ:
12 Q340B06 1 4Nut

:1tHt
13 Q40206 1 4washer

fl!tllEl:iif1i!1t.e~
'''' 14 HFJ5403310DA

Latch assy, body side window
1 2

Q/2A-CJ-28-M5 X 20
tl~

15 1 6Bolt

HFJ5403102DA
illtll:iiff.llt'11Ht J1f~16 1
Shim, body side window latch As required

HFJ5400411DA
ti:T~t/l.

* * 17
Rail, LH lower

1 1

HFJ5400412DA
:tIT'if-'4'1L

* * 18 1 1Rail, RH lower

HFJ5400413DA
ti:T 'if- '4'Mii. j(;

19
Circlip, LH lower rail

1 1

:tlT~~~.j(;
20 HFJ5400414DA

Circlip, RH lower rail
1 1

mflltlfm:tk:
21 HFJ5400415DA

Pad, sliding door bumpering
1 2

Q/2A~CH7-ST-4. 2X16
l3.1&tmn

22 1 8Screw

423



424



Fig. 103 Body Side Outer Garnish

~&-'i} ~l!Cf'f% ~ llCf4-15 ¥F ~l'lUUtl
.!f!.$fdiI ~~f.£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

m*4.-IJt
23 Q/2A-C]-90-A

Nut, plastic 1 12

:JI!J;t:;il}IJrr
24 Q4420410

Rivet, cherry 1 2

:ti: 't' ·\HfI,m.f4-
"" 25 HF]5400510DA

Rail assy, LH center 1 1

::ti 't'!if-$'t.m.f4-
"" 26 HF]5400520DA

Rail assy, RH center 1 1

-F-T
27 HF]540050lDA

Clip 1 4

Q/2A-CJ-64-M5>< 12
!ItT

28
Sctew 1 12

Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4. 2 X 16
§J1l:.iJ

29
Screw 1 2

j,J-IJt
30 Q340B05

Nut 1 2

"f-m
31 Q40105

Washer 1 2

Q/2A-CJ-1l4-M5 X 12
1Il'~f.£mm.it.rr

32
Washer ,screw assembly 1 2

ft't'!if-$'t..\Jm.f1f
" 33 HFJ5400530DA

Cover assy, LH center rail
1 1

::ti't' !if-$'t..\Jm. f4-
" 34 HFJ5400540DA

Cover assy, RH center rail
1 1

!if-'9:#Hmm.f'f:
35 HFJ5400210DA

Grid assy, ventilating 1 1





Fig. 104 Seat Belt

m-uz..Jit ~Ift'.f'!'% ~ftCf't-1'i~
~1ft'.~jJU

!)t$~:I; ;ffj&fI:
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

l!tr:gt&iHti1lt
**1 HFJ8212110DA

Reel assy, front
1 2

*lIJ~,~JVt
.

* * 2 HFJ8212130DA
Clamp assy. belt

1 2

Fo~t&~.~JVt
* *3 HFJ8212310DA

Reel assy, rear 1 2

*lIJ~,~JVt
** 4 HFJ8212330DA

Clamp assy, belt
1 2

I

427



4

428

00 105-1 8 :$ :!t



Fig. 105-1 Body In White

OO{lL% ~jj[.#% *l£ft:8¥J; ~1lC~j3tl
!i!$!)tftit 1fXtftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

lltr IE j;!j!.~ ,g,bj(;
1 HFJ5301000DA

Front Panel Assy 1 1 HFJ6371

T.9L~j;!j!.~,g,J$(;
2 HFJ5701100DA

Roof Panel Assy 1 1

ti:jJltlmlj;!j!.~.g,J$(;
3 HFJ5401100DA

Bodyside ASM. LH 1 1

;f=j1Y!tlmlj;!j!.~.g,~
4 HFJ5401200DA

Bodyside ASM. RH
1 1

$~j;!j!.~,g,J$(;
5 HFJ2801000DM 1 1Frame assy

"iltr!t!l1&,g,J$(;
6 HFJ51011 OODL

Front floor assy
1 1

5!t!l1&,g,~
7 HFJ5101200DL

Rear floor assy
1 1

429



430

m105-2 8:$:!t (HFJI011G)



Fig. 105-2 Body In White(HFJI0IIG)

mUi.% ::tnGfif% ::tUGfif;g fj;
~ftG&&JJtl

1j3.!HUi 1ixt1"£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

litrm:lJi!~,(,1,jj\(;
1 HFJ5301000DA 1 1Front panel assy

l»!~:m~,~,Jilt
2 HFJ5701100DD 1 1Roof panel assy

ti1J!lJm:m~,~,Jil(;
3 HFJ5401100DJ 1 1 HFnOllGBodyside ASM, LH

:tlfJ!ijm:m~,g,Jll(.
14 HFJ5401200DJ 1Bodyside ASM, RH

$~~~,g,JiJt
5 HFJ2801000DJ 1 1Frame assy

HFJ5101100DC :l\l!~,g,Ji\t 1ti1M<EGI)6 1 1
it1lll~(Carburetor)HFJ5101100DD Front floor assy

J§m:lJi!~,g,nJ(;
7 HFJ5601100DA 1 1Rear panel assy

431



m105-3 S $!t (HFJI0I1G)

432



Fig. 105-3 Body In White(HFJI011H)

OO&-lS- ~ftG{4'-% ~ftCf"f.%¥F
*!I.'.~~~

~$r,ct :ffJ&f.£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

HFJ5301000DA WJmj,if!.~,g,nY; HFnOllH1
Front Panel Assy

1 1HFJ5301000DE HFJ6376
m~j,if!.~,g,nY;

2 HFJ5701100DM 1 1Roof Panel Assy

HFJ5401100DK
ti:iJ!iJm~~,g,JlX.

3 1 1Bodyside ASM, LH

HFJ5401200DK
:tlj)]lm:t!i!~,g,JlX.

4
Bodyside ASM. RH

1

HFJ2801000DW
$$\i!:t!i!~,g,JlX.

5 1 1 HFnOllHFrame assy

HFJ5101100DK
frjtt!!;j&:t!i!~,g,JlX.

6
Front floor assy

1 1

Fcitt!!;j&,g,iVt
7 HFJ5101200DK

Rear floor assy
1 1

HFJ5601100DM
Fcim:t!i!~,g,JlX.

18
Rear Panel Assy 1

433



434

6

~

00 106 ~ m-



Fig. 106 Rear-View-Mirror

OOnr:l3- ':tftG#-% *!?,#4';tF ~!?~Utl
!)i$f(ii!: ;ff~tt

AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

li':*n:i:¥,il.•.~$;
**1 HFJ8202110DA Rear-view-mirror comp, LH 1 1

outside

~?rE:¥,iI.~t~$;

** 2 HFJ8202120DA Rear-view-mirror camp, RH 1 1
outside

li':?rJ§":¥,iI.t1;J&m
3 HFJ820210lDA Spacer, rear-view-mirror, LH 1 1

outside

~?rE:¥,iI..J&m

4 HFJ8202102DA Spacer, rear-view-mirror, RH 1 1
outside

HFJ8201100DA
~J§"mil.~$;

1 1** 5
Rear-view-mirror comp, Inner

6 Q/2A-CJ-64-M6 X 25
Jltrmil"-f4:

1 6Screw comp

435




